HERIIAI NP -303

IV Semester B.B.A. Examination, August/September 2023
(NEP Scheme)
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Paper — 4.1 : Management Accounting

Time : 2% Hours Max. Marks : 60
Instruction : Answers should be written in English only.

SECTION-A

Answer any six of the following sub-questions. Each sub-question carries
2 marks. ' (6x2=12)

1. a) What is management accounting ?
b) What is a flexible budget ?
c) Give any 2 current assets and 2 current liabilities.
d) What is meant by shareholders funds ?
e) State any f\vo advantages of Ratio analysis.
f) What is Budgetary control ?
g) What are investing activities ?

h) List out any 2 sources of funds for a company.

SECTION-B
Answer any three of the following questions. Each question carries 4 marks, (3x4=12)

2. Write any 4 differences between management accounting and tinancial
accounting.
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3. From the following Intormation, caleulate Trend percentagea. Use 2018 aa \,

base.

Year 2018 2010 2020 2021
Net Sales 100.00 08.00 120.00 130.00
Cost of goods sold 80.00 80.00 60.60 72.80
Gross profit 40.00 36.10 80.40 87.00
Operating expenses 10,00 0.70 11.00 12,00

Net operating profit 30.00 £6.40 30,40 45,20

4, Current llabllities of a company are ¢ 3,00,000. lta current ratlo la 3 : 1 and quick
ratio 11 1. Caloulate the current agaats and value of atock In trade.

5. Prepare statement of changes In working capital,

Particulars 31" Deo. 2020 31" Dee, 2021
Assets: Cashinhand 38,000 75,000
Accounts recelvable 98,000 90,000
Stock 87,000 1,20,000
Land 20,000 30,000
Long Term Investments 18,000 10,000
2,585,000 3,28,000
Capital and Llabliities : Equity caplital 1,258,000 1,80,000
Accounts payable 70,000 1,00,000
General reserve 60,000 75,000

alsalooo a|25\000
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6. Calculate cash from operating activities from the following.

Profit and Loss Account
Debtors

Bills Receivable
General Reserve
Wages Qutstanding
Salaries Prepaid
Goodwill

NP - 303
31" March

2021 ()  2022(%)
60,000 65,000
85,000 48,000
40,000 81,000
1,72000  2,07,000
26,000 8,000
8,000 10,000
70,000 60,000

SECTION-C

Answer any three of the following questions. Each question carries 12 marks. (3x12=36)

7. Liabilities 2020
T

Equity capital 3,00,000
Preference capital 1,50,000
General Heserve 40,000
Pand L Account ~ 30,000
Proposed dividend 42,000
Creditors 55,000
Bills payable 20,000
Provision for Tax 40,000

6,77,000

2021
X

4,00,000
1,00,000
70,000
48,000
50,000
83,000
16,000
50,000
8,17,000

Assets 2020 2021
X T
Goodwill 1,15,000 90,000
Land and Building 2,00,000 1,70,000
Plant 80,000 2,00,000
Debtors 1,60,000 2,00,000
Stock 77,000 1,09,000
Bills Receivable 20,000 30,000
Cash in hand 15,000 10,000
Cash at Bank 10,000 8,000
6,77,000 8,17,000

Prepare Comparative Balance Sheet and comment.
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8. Calculate the following ratios from the given Balance sheet :
) Current ratio
ll) Fixed Assets to Net worth Ratio
i) Debt-Equity Ratio

Iv) Return on capital employed.

Balance Sheet

Llabllities T  Assets R
600 Equilty shares of T 100 each 60,000 Land 40,000
General Reserve | 35,000 Plant 20,000
Equalisation Reserve 5,000 Machines 27,500
Long Term Loans 20,000 Investments 25,000
Bills Payablé 30,000 Inventories 30,000
Provision for tax 5,000 Bills Receivable 13,500
Pand LA/C: Cash at Bank 12,000

Balance 1,000 Preliminary Expenses 8,000

Current year 20,000 21,000
1,76,000 1,76,000
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9. From the ioiowhng Eatance Sheets of Popoye Lid. as on 31 Dec. 2020 and 2021.

prepae .

a) mammmm
b) Funds flow statement.

Wmummlobem

Liabiities

£ 4

2020 2021 Axssls
E 4

Equity share capital  2,00000 250,000 Bark

12% Debentures
10% Preference
share capial

Pubfic Deposits

1,00,000

50,000
20,000
50,000
20,000
50,000

10,000

80,000

80,000
30,000
80.000
25,000
60.000

Siock

2020 2021
- E 4

3BO00 16000
40000 75000

Bills Receivable 20,000 350,000

70,000 1.00.000
75000 60,000
10,000 8000
1.70.000 2.80.000
1,40000 99,000
30,000 25000

5,950,000 7,13,000
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Additional Information :

a) Depreciation charged during 2021 was ¥ 4,000 on Furniture, € 12,000 on
Machinery and T 20,000 on Bulldings.

b) Redemption of debentures was made at 10% premium.
c) Part of machinery was sold for T 18,000 at a loss of As, 4,000,
d) During 2021, interim dividend ¢ 10,000 and Income tax ¥ 8,000 was pald,

10. The balance sheets of Tom and Jerry Ltd, as on 31* December 2021 and 2022
are given below :

SRS S R SR e

Assets : 2013 (%) 2014 (7)
Cash Balances 50,000 60,000
Trade Debtors 76,000 1,00,000
Inventory 1,40,000 1,20,000
Land 1,00,000 80,000
Plant and Machinery 2,00,000 2,60,000
Total 8,656,000 6,10,000
Liabilities and Capltal
Trade Creditors 30,000 40,000
Debentures 1,60,000 £0,000
Provision for depreciation on plant 60,000 80,000
Equity share caplital 2,00,000 2,40,000
Retained earnings 1,265,000 1,60,000
Total 8,065,000 6,10,000

Cash dividends of ¥ 25,000 have been pald during the year.

Prepare a cash flow statement on Indirect basls.
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11. Draw up a flexible
data ang determin

Partlculars

Variable Overheads :

Indirect labour

Stores including spares
Semi-variable overheads :
Power (30% fixed, 70% variable)

Repairs (60% fixed, 40% variable)
Fixed overheads :

Depreciation

Insurance

Salaries
Total Overheads

Estimated direct labor hours
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budget for overhead expenses on the basis of the following
€ overhead rates at 70%, 80% and 90% plant capacity.

At 80% capacity

12,000

4,000

20,000
2,000

11,000

3,000

10,000
62,000
1,24,000 hrs.
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