

IV Semester B.B.A. Examination, August/September 2023 (NEP Scheme)

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Paper - 4.1: Management Accounting

Time: 2½ Hours

Max. Marks: 60

Instruction: Answers should be written in English only.

SECTION - A

Answer any six of the following sub-questions. Each sub-question carries $(6 \times 2 = 12)$ 2 marks.

- 1. a) What is management accounting?
 - b) What is a flexible budget?

TOTAL TOTAL

- c) Give any 2 current assets and 2 current liabilities.
- d) What is meant by shareholders funds?
- e) State any two advantages of Ratio analysis.
- f) What is Budgetary control?
- g) What are investing activities?
- h) List out any 2 sources of funds for a company.

SECTION - B

Answer any three of the following questions. Each question carries 4 marks. (3×4=12)

2. Write any 4 differences between management accounting and financial accounting.



3. From the following information, calculate Trend percentages. Use 2018 as the base.

Year	2018	2019	2020	2021
Net Sales	100.00	95.00	120,00	130.00
Cost of goods sold	60.00	58.00	69,60	72.80
Gross profit	40.00	36.10	50.40	57.20
Operating expenses	10.00	9.70	11.00	12.00
Net operating profit	30.00	26.40	39.40	45,20

- Current liabilities of a company are ₹3,00,000. Its current ratio is 3: 1 and quick ratio 1: 1. Calculate the current assets and value of stock in trade.
- 5. Prepare statement of changes in working capital.

Particul	are	31 st Dec. 2020	31 st Dec. 2021
Assets:	Cash in hand	35,000	75,000
	Accounts receivable	98,000	90,000
	Stock	87,000	1,20,000
	Land	20,000	30,000
Long Term Investments		15,000	10,000
		2,55,000	3,25,000
Capital ar	nd Liabilities : Equity capital	1,25,000	1,50,000
	Accounts payable	70,000	1,00,000
	General reserve	60,000	75,000
		2,55,000	3,25,000



6. Calculate cash from operating activities from the following.

	31 ^{et}	31 st March	
	2021 (₹)	2022 (₹)	
Profit and Loss Account	60,000	65,000	
Debtors	85,000	48,000	
Bills Receivable	40,000	81,000	
General Reserve	1,72,000	2,07,000	
Wages Outstanding	26,000	8,000	
Salaries Prepaid	8,000	10,000	
Goodwill	70,000	60,000	
SECTION - C	Party (ST P. Pr.)	APPENDING TO THE	

Answer any three of the following questions. Each question carries 12 marks. (3×12=36)

7.	Liabilities	2020 ₹	2021 ₹	Assets	2020 ₹	2021 ₹
	Equity capital	3,00,000	4,00,000	Goodwill	1,15,000	90,000
	Preference capital	1,50,000	1,00,000	Land and Building	2,00,000	1,70,000
	General Reserve	40,000	70,000	Plant	80,000	2,00,000
	P and L Account	30,000	48,000	Debtors	1,60,000	2,00,000
	Proposed dividend	42,000	50,000	Stock	77,000	1,09,000
	Creditors	55,000	83,000	Bills Receivable	20,000	30,000
	Bills payable	20,000	16,000	Cash in hand	15,000	10,000
	Provision for Tax	40,000	50,000	Cash at Bank	10,000	8,000
		6,77,000	8,17,000		6,77,000	8,17,000

Prepare Comparative Balance Sheet and comment.



- 8. Calculate the following ratios from the given Balance sheet:
 - i) Current ratio
 - II) Fixed Assets to Net worth Ratio
 - III) Debt-Equity Ratio
 - iv) Return on capital employed.

Balance Sheet

Liabilities		₹	Assets	₹
600 Equity shares of ₹	100 each	60,000	Land	40,000
General Reserve	k foliaero da	35,000	Plant	20,000
Equalisation Reserve	和"静敬后"	5,000	Machines	27,500
Long Term Loans			Investments	25,000
Bills Payable			Inventories	30,000
Provision for tax		5,000	Bills Receivable	13,500
P and L A/C:	Aucto Kranico R + 113		Cash at Bank	12,000
Balance	1,000		Preliminary Expenses	8,000
Current year	20,000 2	1,000		
2" 15" " 1" " 1" " 1" " 1" " 1" " 1" " 1				

1,76,000

1,76,000



- From the following Balance Sheets of Popoye Ltd. as on 31st Dec. 2020 and 2021, prepare:
 - a) Statement of changes in working capital
 - b) Funds flow statement.

Working notes are to be shown.

Liabilities	2020	2021	Assets	2020	2021
	₹	₹		₹	.,, ₹ , -
Equity share capital	2,00,000	2,50,000	Bank	35,000	16,000
12% Debentures	1,00,000	000,08	Stock	40,000	75,000
10% Preference		ATT -	Bills Receivable	20,000	50,000
share capital	50,000	80,000	Debtors	70,000	1,00,000
Public Deposits	20,000	30,000	Machinery	75,000	60,000
Loans	50,000	80,000	Furniture	10,000	8,000
Reserves	20,000	25,000	Land	1,70,000	2,80,000
P and L A/C	50,000	60,000	Buildings	1,40,000	99,000
Provision for			Goodwill	30,000	25,000
depreciation on		12) -			
machinery	10,000	15,000		7 - 3-	
Proposed Dividend	20,000	25,000			
Creditors	40,000	50,000			
Bills payable	30,000	18,000			
	5,90,000	7,13,000		5,90,000	7,13,000



Additional Information:

- a) Depreciation charged during 2021 was ₹ 4,000 on Furniture, ₹ 12,000 on Machinery and ₹ 20,000 on Buildings.
- b) Redemption of debentures was made at 10% premium.
- c) Part of machinery was sold for ₹ 15,000 at a loss of Rs. 4,000.
- d) During 2021, Interim dividend ₹ 10,000 and Income tax ₹ 5,000 was paid.
- 10. The balance sheets of Tom and Jerry Ltd. as on 31st December 2021 and 2022 are given below:

Assets:	2013 (₹)	2014 (₹)
Cash Balances	50,000	60,000
Trade Debtors	75,000	1,00,000
Inventory	1,40,000	1,20,000
Land	1,00,000	80,000
Plant and Machinery	2,00,000	2,50,000
Total	5,65,000	6,10,000
Liabilities and Capital:	e Arms HOLLO	
Trade Creditors	30,000	40,000
Debentures	1,50,000	90,000
Provision for depreciation on plan	t 60,000	80,000
Equity share capital	2,00,000	2,40,000
Retained earnings	1,25,000	1,60,000
Total	5,65,000	6,10,000
	OF THE TRACKS	

Cash dividends of ₹ 25,000 have been paid during the year.

Prepare a cash flow statement on Indirect basis.



11. Draw up a flexible budget for overhead expenses on the basis of the following data and determine overhead rates at 70%, 80% and 90% plant capacity.

Sellar pagniore	11 /0%, 80% and 90% pi
Particulars	At 80% capacity
Variable Overheads:	
Indirect labour	12,000
Stores including spares	4,000
Semi-variable overheads :	
Power (30% fixed, 70% variable)	20,000
Repairs (60% fixed, 40% variable)	2,000
Fixed overheads:	
Depreciation	11,000
Insurance	3,000
Salaries	10,000
Total Overheads	62,000
Estimated direct labor hours	1,24,000 hrs.